

SLP(C)No. 10506 OF 2005  
ITEM No.28

Court No. 1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.10506/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2005 in WP 1506/05  
of The HIGH COURT OF CHHATISGARH AT BILASPUR)

RAI UNIVERSITY

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH AND ORS.

Respondent (s)

( With Appln(s). for permission to place addl. documents on record  
and exemption from filing O.T. )(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date : 11/05/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.M. DHARMADHIKARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner (s)Mr. K.K.Venugopal, Sr. Adv.  
Dr.A.M. Singhvi, Sr. Adv.  
Ms. Anuradha Dutt, Adv.  
Ms.B. Vijaya Lakshmi Menon,Adv.

For Respondent (s)  
Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that the students already taking education at ce  
nters outside the State of Chhatisgarh may be allowed one time relief and the petitioner shall  
not admit further students. We would like to hear the respondents on the proposal so made so  
as to find out a solution in the interest of the students.

Issue notice returnable early.  
Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

(Ajay Kr. Jain)  
(Radha R. Bhatia)  
Court Master  
Court Master