

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10506/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 26/04/2005 in WP No. 1506/2005 of The  
HIGH COURT OF CHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR)

RAI UNIVERSITY

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF CHHATTISGARH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for impleadment and prayer for interim relief and  
office report )

Date: 18/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.P. MATHUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Venugopal, Sr.Adv.

Ms. B. Vijayalakshmi Menon, Adv.

Ms. Ekta Kapil, Adv.

For Impleading

parties:

Mr. Vivek K. Tankha, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Satya Narayan Prajapati, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mrs. Santosh Singh, Adv.

Mr. J.S.Marahatta, Adv.

Mr. Vandana Singh, Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Mudgal, Adv.

For Respondent(s):

Ms. Suparna Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Srivastava, Adv.

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Uday Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

It would be appropriate if this matter is listed before the same Bench which

decided the main matter subject, however, to the orders of Hon'ble the Chief Justice.

The parties are granted leave to mention the matter before the Hon'ble Chief Justice for

fixing a date for hearing.

All the connected matters shall also be listed accordingly.

(N. Annapurna)

(V.P. Tyagi)

Court Master

Court Master